
McCauley Aquatic Center -Georgia Tech - Site License  12/12/2015 - 5:30 PM 
   2015 Speedo Winter Jr. Championships - East - 12/9/2015 to 12/12/2015    
  
 Event 25  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle 
========================================================================= 
  SC Jrs Meet: J 15:56.39  12/13/2014Gabrielle Kopenski, Texas Ford Aquat 
                 16:21.89  NATS 2016 US Open 
                 16:35.89  JRS 2016 Summer Jrs 
                 16:35.89  NATB 2016 US Open Bonus 
                 16:45.09  JRB 2016 Sum Jrs Bonus 
 Meet Qualifying:  16:46.19 
    Name            Age Team                 Seed     Finals       Points  
========================================================================= 
  1 Madison Homovic  15 Marlins of Ralei 16:03.01   16:09.63         20   
    r:+0.89  26.20        54.72 (28.52) 
        1:23.67 (28.95)     1:52.74 (29.07) 
        2:21.91 (29.17)     2:51.25 (29.34) 
        3:20.46 (29.21)     3:49.89 (29.43) 
        4:19.41 (29.52)     4:49.16 (29.75) 
        5:18.41 (29.25)     5:48.21 (29.80) 
        6:17.88 (29.67)     6:47.27 (29.39) 
        7:16.87 (29.60)     7:46.25 (29.38) 
        8:16.01 (29.76)     8:45.52 (29.51) 
        9:15.00 (29.48)     9:44.75 (29.75) 
       10:14.54 (29.79)    10:44.21 (29.67) 
       11:13.89 (29.68)    11:43.13 (29.24) 
       12:13.01 (29.88)    12:42.81 (29.80) 
       13:12.55 (29.74)    13:42.47 (29.92) 
       14:12.52 (30.05)    14:42.07 (29.55) 
       15:11.84 (29.77)    15:41.34 (29.50)    16:09.63 (28.29) 
  2 Kendall Brent    17 Swim Florida-FL  16:24.43   16:18.52         17   
    r:+0.85  27.76        57.05 (29.29) 
        1:26.88 (29.83)     1:56.52 (29.64) 
        2:26.30 (29.78)     2:55.97 (29.67) 
        3:25.56 (29.59)     3:55.28 (29.72) 
        4:24.93 (29.65)     4:54.70 (29.77) 
        5:24.17 (29.47)     5:53.70 (29.53) 
        6:23.30 (29.60)     6:53.03 (29.73) 
        7:22.73 (29.70)     7:52.15 (29.42) 
        8:21.78 (29.63)     8:51.18 (29.40) 
        9:20.78 (29.60)     9:50.32 (29.54) 
       10:19.97 (29.65)    10:49.72 (29.75) 
       11:19.54 (29.82)    11:49.35 (29.81) 
       12:19.14 (29.79)    12:48.96 (29.82) 
       13:19.13 (30.17)    13:49.15 (30.02) 
       14:19.19 (30.04)    14:49.37 (30.18) 
       15:19.51 (30.14)    15:49.35 (29.84)    16:18.52 (29.17) 
  3 Madelyn Donohoe  14 The Fish-PV      16:22.83   16:21.09         16   
    r:+0.81  26.96        55.84 (28.88) 
        1:25.33 (29.49)     1:55.01 (29.68) 
        2:24.86 (29.85)     2:54.92 (30.06) 
        3:24.64 (29.72)     3:54.48 (29.84) 
        4:24.59 (30.11)     4:54.21 (29.62) 
        5:24.15 (29.94)     5:53.74 (29.59) 
        6:23.76 (30.02)     6:53.28 (29.52) 
        7:23.12 (29.84)     7:52.89 (29.77) 
        8:22.80 (29.91)     8:52.59 (29.79) 
        9:22.05 (29.46)     9:51.89 (29.84) 
       10:21.61 (29.72)    10:51.47 (29.86) 
       11:21.26 (29.79)    11:51.18 (29.92) 
       12:21.53 (30.35)    12:51.86 (30.33) 
       13:21.88 (30.02)    13:52.01 (30.13) 
       14:22.02 (30.01)    14:51.92 (29.90) 
       15:21.69 (29.77)    15:51.89 (30.20)    16:21.09 (29.20) 
  4 Kahra Williams   18 Gator Swim Club- 16:22.46   16:22.97         15   
    r:+0.83  27.72        57.08 (29.36) 
        1:27.01 (29.93)     1:56.68 (29.67) 
        2:26.59 (29.91)     2:56.38 (29.79) 
        3:26.15 (29.77)     3:56.01 (29.86) 
        4:26.00 (29.99)     4:55.87 (29.87) 
        5:25.42 (29.55)     5:55.27 (29.85) 



        6:24.89 (29.62)     6:54.75 (29.86) 
        7:24.66 (29.91)     7:54.44 (29.78) 
        8:24.43 (29.99)     8:54.45 (30.02) 
        9:24.20 (29.75)     9:54.18 (29.98) 
       10:24.01 (29.83)    10:54.17 (30.16) 
       11:24.21 (30.04)    11:54.21 (30.00) 
       12:24.25 (30.04)    12:54.18 (29.93) 
       13:24.13 (29.95)    13:54.24 (30.11) 
       14:24.06 (29.82)    14:54.12 (30.06) 
       15:23.93 (29.81)    15:53.76 (29.83)    16:22.97 (29.21) 
  5 Amanda Nunan     16 Egg Harbor Twp S 16:29.22   16:27.30         14   
    r:+0.94  27.04        55.75 (28.71) 
        1:25.09 (29.34)     1:54.57 (29.48) 
        2:24.19 (29.62)     2:53.92 (29.73) 
        3:23.65 (29.73)     3:53.27 (29.62) 
        4:22.96 (29.69)     4:52.49 (29.53) 
        5:22.39 (29.90)     5:52.38 (29.99) 
        6:22.16 (29.78)     6:52.23 (30.07) 
        7:22.23 (30.00)     7:52.33 (30.10) 
        8:22.27 (29.94)     8:52.24 (29.97) 
        9:22.36 (30.12)     9:52.69 (30.33) 
       10:22.74 (30.05)    10:53.16 (30.42) 
       11:23.42 (30.26)    11:53.67 (30.25) 
       12:24.16 (30.49)    12:54.90 (30.74) 
       13:25.17 (30.27)    13:55.51 (30.34) 
       14:25.85 (30.34)    14:56.65 (30.80) 
       15:27.22 (30.57)    15:57.82 (30.60)    16:27.30 (29.48) 
  6 Emma Layton      16 Dynamo Swim Club 16:35.05   16:29.34         13   
    r:+0.70  27.20        56.55 (29.35) 
        1:26.32 (29.77)     1:55.94 (29.62) 
        2:25.47 (29.53)     2:55.22 (29.75) 
        3:24.86 (29.64)     3:54.61 (29.75) 
        4:24.21 (29.60)     4:54.01 (29.80) 
        5:24.06 (30.05)     5:54.11 (30.05) 
        6:24.02 (29.91)     6:53.99 (29.97) 
        7:23.91 (29.92)     7:53.96 (30.05) 
        8:24.06 (30.10)     8:54.17 (30.11) 
        9:24.29 (30.12)     9:54.20 (29.91) 
       10:24.48 (30.28)    10:54.51 (30.03) 
       11:24.92 (30.41)    11:56.08 (31.16) 
       12:26.51 (30.43)    12:57.35 (30.84) 
       13:27.78 (30.43)    13:58.30 (30.52) 
       14:28.99 (30.69)    14:59.43 (30.44) 
       15:29.76 (30.33)    16:00.10 (30.34)    16:29.34 (29.24) 
  7 Ana Pozder       15 Triangle Aquatic 17:12.18L  16:33.32         12   
    r:+0.81  27.35        56.69 (29.34) 
        1:26.41 (29.72)     1:56.43 (30.02) 
        2:26.63 (30.20)     2:56.79 (30.16) 
        3:27.14 (30.35)     3:57.37 (30.23) 
        4:27.43 (30.06)     4:57.58 (30.15) 
        5:27.76 (30.18)     5:57.92 (30.16) 
        6:28.27 (30.35)     6:58.57 (30.30) 
        7:28.85 (30.28)     7:59.26 (30.41) 
        8:29.69 (30.43)     9:00.20 (30.51) 
        9:30.62 (30.42)    10:00.99 (30.37) 
       10:31.19 (30.20)    11:01.59 (30.40) 
       11:32.00 (30.41)    12:02.23 (30.23) 
       12:32.37 (30.14)    13:02.63 (30.26) 
       13:32.91 (30.28)    14:03.45 (30.54) 
       14:33.58 (30.13)    15:03.95 (30.37) 
       15:34.28 (30.33)    16:04.29 (30.01)    16:33.32 (29.03) 
  8 Stephanie Holme  15 Area Tallahassee  8:59.76L  16:36.60         11   
    r:+0.81  28.30        58.29 (29.99) 
        1:28.63 (30.34)     1:58.86 (30.23) 
        2:29.33 (30.47)     2:59.84 (30.51) 
        3:30.06 (30.22)     4:00.61 (30.55) 
        4:30.95 (30.34)     5:01.58 (30.63) 
        5:31.54 (29.96)     6:01.72 (30.18) 
        6:31.94 (30.22)     7:02.16 (30.22) 
        7:32.43 (30.27)     8:02.75 (30.32) 
        8:33.08 (30.33)     9:03.43 (30.35) 



        9:33.76 (30.33)    10:04.19 (30.43) 
       10:34.16 (29.97)    11:04.29 (30.13) 
       11:34.53 (30.24)    12:04.65 (30.12) 
       12:34.90 (30.25)    13:05.03 (30.13) 
       13:35.45 (30.42)    14:05.71 (30.26) 
       14:36.11 (30.40)    15:06.40 (30.29) 
       15:36.72 (30.32)    16:07.04 (30.32)    16:36.60 (29.56) 
  9 Maggie Wallace   15 Egg Harbor Twp S 17:07.88L  16:37.99          9   
    r:+0.79  27.63        57.33 (29.70) 
        1:27.56 (30.23)     1:57.42 (29.86) 
        2:27.26 (29.84)     2:57.36 (30.10) 
        3:27.57 (30.21)     3:58.00 (30.43) 
        4:28.16 (30.16)     4:58.32 (30.16) 
        5:28.59 (30.27)     5:58.81 (30.22) 
        6:29.17 (30.36)     6:59.67 (30.50) 
        7:30.08 (30.41)     8:00.38 (30.30) 
        8:30.67 (30.29)     9:00.73 (30.06) 
        9:31.10 (30.37)    10:01.90 (30.80) 
       10:32.24 (30.34)    11:02.92 (30.68) 
       11:33.58 (30.66)    12:04.16 (30.58) 
       12:34.55 (30.39)    13:04.91 (30.36) 
       13:35.68 (30.77)    14:06.43 (30.75) 
       14:36.97 (30.54)    15:07.55 (30.58) 
       15:37.95 (30.40)    16:08.30 (30.35)    16:37.99 (29.69) 
 10 Melissa Pish     16 WAVES Bloomingto 16:30.62   16:39.50          7   
    r:+0.94  26.92        56.36 (29.44) 
        1:26.21 (29.85)     1:56.25 (30.04) 
        2:26.44 (30.19)     2:56.54 (30.10) 
        3:26.86 (30.32)     3:57.13 (30.27) 
        4:27.58 (30.45)     4:58.10 (30.52) 
        5:28.51 (30.41)     5:58.92 (30.41) 
        6:29.47 (30.55)     6:59.97 (30.50) 
        7:30.61 (30.64)     8:01.06 (30.45) 
        8:31.60 (30.54)     9:01.92 (30.32) 
        9:32.25 (30.33)    10:02.65 (30.40) 
       10:32.97 (30.32)    11:03.24 (30.27) 
       11:33.76 (30.52)    12:04.42 (30.66) 
       12:34.95 (30.53)    13:05.55 (30.60) 
       13:35.98 (30.43)    14:06.50 (30.52) 
       14:37.34 (30.84)    15:08.23 (30.89) 
       15:39.03 (30.80)    16:09.60 (30.57)    16:39.50 (29.90) 
 11 Caitlyn McHugh   16 Stingrays-GA      8:58.87L  16:39.76          6   
    r:+0.77  27.99        58.07 (30.08) 
        1:28.49 (30.42)     1:58.86 (30.37) 
        2:29.26 (30.40)     2:59.25 (29.99) 
        3:29.14 (29.89)     3:59.04 (29.90) 
        4:29.49 (30.45)     4:59.72 (30.23) 
        5:30.11 (30.39)     6:00.44 (30.33) 
        6:30.86 (30.42)     7:01.40 (30.54) 
        7:31.75 (30.35)     8:02.39 (30.64) 
        8:32.65 (30.26)     9:03.05 (30.40) 
        9:33.16 (30.11)    10:03.52 (30.36) 
       10:33.91 (30.39)    11:04.07 (30.16) 
       11:34.44 (30.37)    12:04.85 (30.41) 
       12:35.37 (30.52)    13:05.98 (30.61) 
       13:36.50 (30.52)    14:07.12 (30.62) 
       14:37.63 (30.51)    15:08.25 (30.62) 
       15:39.15 (30.90)    16:09.68 (30.53)    16:39.76 (30.08) 
 12 Amber Glenn      17 Pleasantville Aq 16:59.37L  16:41.61          5   
    r:+0.84  27.89        57.56 (29.67) 
        1:27.63 (30.07)     1:57.58 (29.95) 
        2:27.85 (30.27)     2:57.89 (30.04) 
        3:28.07 (30.18)     3:58.24 (30.17) 
        4:28.52 (30.28)     4:58.65 (30.13) 
        5:28.91 (30.26)     5:59.03 (30.12) 
        6:28.99 (29.96)     6:59.05 (30.06) 
        7:29.25 (30.20)     7:59.69 (30.44) 
        8:30.28 (30.59)     9:00.46 (30.18) 
        9:30.99 (30.53)    10:01.51 (30.52) 
       10:32.17 (30.66)    11:02.74 (30.57) 
       11:33.34 (30.60)    12:04.03 (30.69) 



       12:34.78 (30.75)    13:05.55 (30.77) 
       13:36.33 (30.78)    14:07.30 (30.97) 
       14:38.13 (30.83)    15:09.00 (30.87) 
       15:40.17 (31.17)    16:11.27 (31.10)    16:41.61 (30.34) 
 13 Grace Ferry      17 Dynamo Swim Club 16:34.04   16:46.65          4   
    r:+0.85  26.20        54.81 (28.61) 
        1:24.86 (30.05)     1:55.09 (30.23) 
        2:25.34 (30.25)     2:55.73 (30.39) 
        3:26.30 (30.57)     3:57.14 (30.84) 
        4:27.61 (30.47)     4:58.50 (30.89) 
        5:29.55 (31.05)     6:00.53 (30.98) 
        6:31.32 (30.79)     7:02.20 (30.88) 
        7:33.20 (31.00)     8:04.08 (30.88) 
        8:34.97 (30.89)     9:05.82 (30.85) 
        9:36.17 (30.35)    10:06.89 (30.72) 
       10:37.86 (30.97)    11:08.16 (30.30) 
       11:38.68 (30.52)    12:09.09 (30.41) 
       12:39.78 (30.69)    13:10.58 (30.80) 
       13:41.56 (30.98)    14:12.69 (31.13) 
       14:43.37 (30.68)    15:14.31 (30.94) 
       15:45.68 (31.37)    16:16.57 (30.89)    16:46.65 (30.08) 
 14 Mary Margaret B  16 Tennessee Aquati 17:10.94L  16:47.88          3   
    r:+0.73  28.22        58.30 (30.08) 
        1:28.68 (30.38)     1:59.04 (30.36) 
        2:29.49 (30.45)     3:00.02 (30.53) 
        3:30.89 (30.87)     4:01.56 (30.67) 
        4:32.29 (30.73)     5:03.26 (30.97) 
        5:33.98 (30.72)     6:04.54 (30.56) 
        6:35.30 (30.76)     7:06.09 (30.79) 
        7:36.78 (30.69)     8:07.37 (30.59) 
        8:38.17 (30.80)     9:08.72 (30.55) 
        9:39.25 (30.53)    10:09.86 (30.61) 
       10:40.53 (30.67)    11:11.07 (30.54) 
       11:41.84 (30.77)    12:12.59 (30.75) 
       12:43.42 (30.83)    13:14.36 (30.94) 
       13:45.18 (30.82)    14:16.05 (30.87) 
       14:46.75 (30.70)    15:17.33 (30.58) 
       15:47.83 (30.50)    16:18.29 (30.46)    16:47.88 (29.59) 
 15 Lauren Soleo     15 YMCA of the Tria  9:00.97L  16:48.99          2   
             28.36        58.52 (30.16) 
        1:29.53 (31.01)     2:00.44 (30.91) 
        2:31.09 (30.65)     3:01.14 (30.05) 
        3:31.76 (30.62)     4:02.34 (30.58) 
        4:32.94 (30.60)     5:03.74 (30.80) 
        5:34.53 (30.79)     6:04.86 (30.33) 
        6:35.72 (30.86)     7:06.47 (30.75) 
        7:37.63 (31.16)     8:08.53 (30.90) 
        8:39.63 (31.10)     9:10.81 (31.18) 
        9:41.66 (30.85)    10:12.81 (31.15) 
       10:43.43 (30.62)    11:14.19 (30.76) 
       11:44.85 (30.66)    12:15.52 (30.67) 
       12:46.16 (30.64)    13:16.96 (30.80) 
       13:47.58 (30.62)    14:18.29 (30.71) 
       14:48.75 (30.46)    15:19.74 (30.99) 
       15:50.37 (30.63)    16:20.01 (29.64)    16:48.99 (28.98) 
 16 Michelle Owens   16 The Fish-PV      16:34.36   16:49.00          1   
    r:+0.80  27.11        56.37 (29.26) 
        1:26.09 (29.72)     1:55.76 (29.67) 
        2:25.85 (30.09)     2:56.15 (30.30) 
        3:26.15 (30.00)     3:56.55 (30.40) 
        4:26.87 (30.32)     4:57.55 (30.68) 
        5:28.13 (30.58)     5:58.67 (30.54) 
        6:29.39 (30.72)     7:00.16 (30.77) 
        7:30.87 (30.71)     8:01.94 (31.07) 
        8:32.77 (30.83)     9:03.61 (30.84) 
        9:34.77 (31.16)    10:05.72 (30.95) 
       10:36.70 (30.98)    11:07.92 (31.22) 
       11:38.97 (31.05)    12:10.14 (31.17) 
       12:41.19 (31.05)    13:12.44 (31.25) 
       13:43.84 (31.40)    14:15.25 (31.41) 
       14:46.58 (31.33)    15:17.50 (30.92) 



       15:48.56 (31.06)    16:19.38 (30.82)    16:49.00 (29.62) 
 17 Hannah Schlegel  16 Boyertown YMCA N 17:17.21L  16:50.23         
    r:+0.81  27.57        57.38 (29.81) 
        1:27.95 (30.57)     1:58.18 (30.23) 
        2:28.99 (30.81)     2:59.18 (30.19) 
        3:30.07 (30.89)     4:00.99 (30.92) 
        4:31.59 (30.60)     5:02.56 (30.97) 
        5:33.84 (31.28)     6:04.83 (30.99) 
        6:35.93 (31.10)     7:06.62 (30.69) 
        7:37.80 (31.18)     8:08.46 (30.66) 
        8:39.58 (31.12)     9:10.14 (30.56) 
        9:41.05 (30.91)    10:12.07 (31.02) 
       10:42.74 (30.67)    11:13.81 (31.07) 
       11:44.66 (30.85)    12:15.23 (30.57) 
       12:45.95 (30.72)    13:16.84 (30.89) 
       13:47.55 (30.71)    14:18.40 (30.85) 
       14:49.68 (31.28)    15:20.58 (30.90) 
       15:51.09 (30.51)    16:21.53 (30.44)    16:50.23 (28.70) 
 18 Kensey McMahon   16 Bolles School Sh 16:37.06   16:52.56         
    r:+0.85  28.13        58.21 (30.08) 
        1:28.48 (30.27)     1:58.96 (30.48) 
        2:29.03 (30.07)     2:59.62 (30.59) 
        3:30.32 (30.70)     4:00.88 (30.56) 
        4:31.93 (31.05)     5:01.93 (30.00) 
        5:32.55 (30.62)     6:03.07 (30.52) 
        6:33.74 (30.67)     7:04.37 (30.63) 
        7:35.36 (30.99)     8:05.68 (30.32) 
        8:36.92 (31.24)     9:08.14 (31.22) 
        9:39.71 (31.57)    10:10.37 (30.66) 
       10:41.32 (30.95)    11:12.46 (31.14) 
       11:44.36 (31.90)    12:15.88 (31.52) 
       12:47.60 (31.72)    13:18.72 (31.12) 
       13:50.53 (31.81)    14:21.54 (31.01) 
       14:52.36 (30.82)    15:23.01 (30.65) 
       15:53.12 (30.11)    16:23.66 (30.54)    16:52.56 (28.90) 
 19 Erica Laning     16 Tennessee Aquati 16:46.49   16:56.94         
    r:+0.79  28.20        58.22 (30.02) 
        1:28.62 (30.40)     1:59.29 (30.67) 
        2:30.11 (30.82)     3:00.90 (30.79) 
        3:31.59 (30.69)     4:02.22 (30.63) 
        4:32.83 (30.61)     5:03.39 (30.56) 
        5:34.05 (30.66)     6:04.99 (30.94) 
        6:35.82 (30.83)     7:06.40 (30.58) 
        7:36.88 (30.48)     8:07.28 (30.40) 
        8:38.18 (30.90)     9:08.99 (30.81) 
        9:39.93 (30.94)    10:10.69 (30.76) 
       10:42.16 (31.47)    11:13.28 (31.12) 
       11:44.60 (31.32)    12:15.79 (31.19) 
       12:47.21 (31.42)    13:18.51 (31.30) 
       13:49.98 (31.47)    14:21.44 (31.46) 
       14:52.63 (31.19)    15:24.02 (31.39) 
       15:55.16 (31.14)    16:26.44 (31.28)    16:56.94 (30.50) 
 20 Sarah Giamber    17 Marlins of Ralei 16:41.63   17:03.72         
    r:+0.82  28.23        58.35 (30.12) 
        1:29.24 (30.89)     2:00.16 (30.92) 
        2:31.13 (30.97)     3:02.25 (31.12) 
        3:33.42 (31.17)     4:04.42 (31.00) 
        4:35.47 (31.05)     5:06.88 (31.41) 
        5:38.13 (31.25)     6:09.18 (31.05) 
        6:40.04 (30.86)     7:10.87 (30.83) 
        7:41.89 (31.02)     8:12.96 (31.07) 
        8:44.05 (31.09)     9:15.22 (31.17) 
        9:46.53 (31.31)    10:18.17 (31.64) 
       10:49.49 (31.32)    11:20.63 (31.14) 
       11:51.86 (31.23)    12:23.19 (31.33) 
       12:54.75 (31.56)    13:25.84 (31.09) 
       13:57.04 (31.20)    14:28.18 (31.14) 
       14:59.41 (31.23)    15:30.83 (31.42) 
       16:02.28 (31.45)    16:33.17 (30.89)    17:03.72 (30.55) 
 21 Alicia Mancilla  16 Gulliver Swim Cl 17:20.31L  17:04.77         
    r:+0.71  27.63        57.84 (30.21) 



        1:28.34 (30.50)     1:59.13 (30.79) 
        2:29.84 (30.71)     3:00.51 (30.67) 
        3:31.37 (30.86)     4:02.36 (30.99) 
        4:33.44 (31.08)     5:04.63 (31.19) 
        5:35.69 (31.06)     6:06.93 (31.24) 
        6:38.13 (31.20)     7:09.06 (30.93) 
        7:40.19 (31.13)     8:11.33 (31.14) 
        8:42.72 (31.39)     9:13.81 (31.09) 
        9:45.21 (31.40)    10:16.51 (31.30) 
       10:47.81 (31.30)    11:19.40 (31.59) 
       11:50.76 (31.36)    12:22.34 (31.58) 
       12:53.88 (31.54)    13:25.54 (31.66) 
       13:57.14 (31.60)    14:28.77 (31.63) 
       15:00.28 (31.51)    15:32.05 (31.77) 
       16:03.60 (31.55)    16:35.01 (31.41)    17:04.77 (29.76) 
 22 Claire Doerr     17 Lake Erie Silver 16:52.05   17:07.05         
    r:+0.82  28.31        58.95 (30.64) 
        1:29.67 (30.72)     2:00.67 (31.00) 
        2:31.25 (30.58)     3:02.08 (30.83) 
        3:32.93 (30.85)     4:03.93 (31.00) 
        4:34.63 (30.70)     5:05.36 (30.73) 
        5:36.29 (30.93)     6:07.04 (30.75) 
        6:37.87 (30.83)     7:08.70 (30.83) 
        7:39.61 (30.91)     8:10.63 (31.02) 
        8:41.72 (31.09)     9:12.80 (31.08) 
        9:44.27 (31.47)    10:15.76 (31.49) 
       10:47.35 (31.59)    11:19.06 (31.71) 
       11:50.70 (31.64)    12:22.29 (31.59) 
       12:54.08 (31.79)    13:26.12 (32.04) 
       13:58.06 (31.94)    14:29.97 (31.91) 
       15:02.00 (32.03)    15:33.54 (31.54) 
       16:04.74 (31.20)    16:36.26 (31.52)    17:07.05 (30.79) 
 23 Emma Feehery     14 T2 Aquatics-FL   17:09.96   17:11.24         
    r:+0.82  28.01        58.38 (30.37) 
        1:29.27 (30.89)     2:00.15 (30.88) 
        2:31.23 (31.08)     3:02.12 (30.89) 
        3:33.15 (31.03)     4:04.10 (30.95) 
        4:35.40 (31.30)     5:06.64 (31.24) 
        5:37.84 (31.20)     6:09.11 (31.27) 
        6:40.42 (31.31)     7:11.85 (31.43) 
        7:43.53 (31.68)     8:15.34 (31.81) 
        8:47.11 (31.77)     9:18.86 (31.75) 
        9:50.70 (31.84)    10:22.57 (31.87) 
       10:53.93 (31.36)    11:25.08 (31.15) 
       11:56.49 (31.41)    12:28.23 (31.74) 
       12:59.62 (31.39)    13:31.27 (31.65) 
       14:02.69 (31.42)    14:34.40 (31.71) 
       15:06.05 (31.65)    15:37.41 (31.36) 
       16:08.76 (31.35)    16:40.13 (31.37)    17:11.24 (31.11) 
 24 Kaitlyn Hauser   17 T2 Aquatics-FL   16:41.00   17:12.02         
    r:+0.80  27.71        58.03 (30.32) 
        1:28.68 (30.65)     1:59.47 (30.79) 
        2:30.33 (30.86)     3:01.27 (30.94) 
        3:32.36 (31.09)     4:03.36 (31.00) 
        4:34.59 (31.23)     5:06.04 (31.45) 
        5:37.40 (31.36)     6:08.74 (31.34) 
        6:40.16 (31.42)     7:11.67 (31.51) 
        7:42.96 (31.29)     8:14.42 (31.46) 
        8:45.62 (31.20)     9:17.17 (31.55) 
        9:48.66 (31.49)    10:20.16 (31.50) 
       10:51.75 (31.59)    11:23.59 (31.84) 
       11:55.48 (31.89)    12:27.39 (31.91) 
       12:59.30 (31.91)    13:31.13 (31.83) 
       14:02.72 (31.59)    14:34.98 (32.26) 
       15:06.78 (31.80)    15:38.44 (31.66) 
       16:10.53 (32.09)    16:41.75 (31.22)    17:12.02 (30.27) 
 25 Kate Magill      16 Seacoast Swimmin 17:15.44L  17:16.44         
    r:+0.80  28.01        58.32 (30.31) 
        1:29.12 (30.80)     1:59.96 (30.84) 
        2:31.08 (31.12)     3:02.30 (31.22) 
        3:33.64 (31.34)     4:04.69 (31.05) 



        4:36.18 (31.49)     5:07.43 (31.25) 
        5:38.96 (31.53)     6:10.20 (31.24) 
        6:41.72 (31.52)     7:13.25 (31.53) 
        7:44.67 (31.42)     8:16.34 (31.67) 
        8:47.88 (31.54)     9:19.56 (31.68) 
        9:51.08 (31.52)    10:22.95 (31.87) 
       10:54.82 (31.87)    11:26.91 (32.09) 
       11:58.83 (31.92)    12:30.80 (31.97) 
       13:02.99 (32.19)    13:35.14 (32.15) 
       14:07.08 (31.94)    14:38.92 (31.84) 
       15:10.65 (31.73)    15:42.48 (31.83) 
       16:14.21 (31.73)    16:45.44 (31.23)    17:16.44 (31.00) 
 26 Ashley Neas      15 SwimAtlanta-GA    8:59.57L  17:17.85         
    r:+0.86  27.92        57.88 (29.96) 
        1:28.68 (30.80)     1:59.12 (30.44) 
        2:29.75 (30.63)     3:00.54 (30.79) 
        3:31.14 (30.60)     4:01.76 (30.62) 
        4:32.88 (31.12)     5:03.99 (31.11) 
        5:35.40 (31.41)     6:06.98 (31.58) 
        6:38.70 (31.72)     7:10.40 (31.70) 
        7:42.40 (32.00)     8:14.17 (31.77) 
        8:45.81 (31.64)     9:17.98 (32.17) 
        9:50.01 (32.03)    10:21.99 (31.98) 
       10:53.77 (31.78)    11:26.07 (32.30) 
       11:58.05 (31.98)    12:29.80 (31.75) 
       13:01.79 (31.99)    13:33.89 (32.10) 
       14:06.21 (32.32)    14:38.45 (32.24) 
       15:10.72 (32.27)    15:42.99 (32.27) 
       16:15.09 (32.10)    16:46.71 (31.62)    17:17.85 (31.14) 
 27 Maddie Hadd      16 NOVA of Virginia 17:09.15   17:18.29         
    r:+0.88  28.66        59.04 (30.38) 
        1:29.59 (30.55)     2:00.29 (30.70) 
        2:30.96 (30.67)     3:01.71 (30.75) 
        3:32.23 (30.52)     4:03.20 (30.97) 
        4:33.98 (30.78)     5:04.68 (30.70) 
        5:35.44 (30.76)     6:06.60 (31.16) 
        6:37.73 (31.13)     7:09.29 (31.56) 
        7:40.69 (31.40)     8:12.40 (31.71) 
        8:44.24 (31.84)     9:16.18 (31.94) 
        9:48.55 (32.37)    10:20.94 (32.39) 
       10:53.35 (32.41)    11:25.37 (32.02) 
       11:57.65 (32.28)    12:29.17 (31.52) 
       13:01.46 (32.29)    13:33.92 (32.46) 
       14:06.52 (32.60)    14:38.50 (31.98) 
       15:10.78 (32.28)    15:43.40 (32.62) 
       16:15.65 (32.25)    16:47.57 (31.92)    17:18.29 (30.72) 
 28 Carla Gildersle  15 Franklin Regiona  9:02.56L  17:27.23         
    r:+0.71  27.99        58.45 (30.46) 
        1:29.12 (30.67)     2:00.19 (31.07) 
        2:31.35 (31.16)     3:02.36 (31.01) 
        3:33.38 (31.02)     4:04.36 (30.98) 
        4:35.66 (31.30)     5:07.05 (31.39) 
        5:38.30 (31.25)     6:09.87 (31.57) 
        6:41.39 (31.52)     7:13.06 (31.67) 
        7:44.97 (31.91)     8:16.89 (31.92) 
        8:48.80 (31.91)     9:20.95 (32.15) 
        9:53.50 (32.55)    10:25.99 (32.49) 
       10:58.58 (32.59)    11:31.02 (32.44) 
       12:03.50 (32.48)    12:36.40 (32.90) 
       13:08.85 (32.45)    13:41.47 (32.62) 
       14:14.22 (32.75)    14:46.86 (32.64) 
       15:19.22 (32.36)    15:51.82 (32.60) 
       16:23.93 (32.11)    16:56.10 (32.17)    17:27.23 (31.13) 
 -- Alyssa Helak     16 Victor Swim Club  9:01.90L       DFS         
      Declared false start 
 -- Paige Madden     17 City of Mobile S 17:17.17L       SCR         
  
                Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 25                  
  
  1. SwimMAC Carolina                  421   2. Nashville Aquatic Club            291 
  3. Lakeside Swim Team                244   4. Gator Swim Club                   186 



  5. Marlins of Raleigh                151   6. Dynamo Swim Club                  130 
  7. Y-Spartaquatics Swim Club         108   8. Cardinal Aquatics                 103 
  9. Bolles School Sharks               82  10. Waves Bloomington/Normal Y S.T     68 
 11. Pine Crest Swimming                61  12. Chattahoochee Gold Swim Club       60 
 13. Carmel Swim Club                   58  14. SwimAtlanta                        55 
 15. Triangle Aquatics Club Titans      51  16. Upper Valley Aquatic Club          40 
 17. Crown Point Swim Club              37  18. Egg Harbor Twp Seahawks            36 
 19. Huntsville Swim Association        35  20. Unattached Yns                     32 
 21. City of Mobile Swim Associatio     31  22. Swim Florida                       26 
 23. Mason Manta Rays                   25  23. Victor Swim Club                   25 
 25. The Fish                           20  26. Asphalt Green Unified Aquatics     19 
 27. Fast Lane Aquatics                 18  28. Highbridge Aquatics                16 
 29. Tennessee Aquatics                 15  30. Greater Tampa Swimming Associa     14 
 31. Butler Y Aquatic Club              13  32. Crimson Tide Aquatics              12 
 33. Area Tallahassee Aquatic Club      11  34. Stingrays                          10 
 34. East Grand Rapids Aquatics         10  36. Ridgefield Aquatic Club             9 
 36. Delaware Swim Team                  9  38. Lake Erie Silver Dolphins           8 
 38. Phoenixville  YMCA                  8  40. Southwest Stars Swim Club           7 
 40. Clifton Park-Halfmoon Piranhas      7  40. Gulliver Swim Club                  7 
 40. Long Reach Swim Club                7  44. Weston Swimming Inc.                6 
 45. Somerset Valley YM                  5  45. Potomac Marlins                     5 
 45. Pleasantville Aquatics              5  48. Excel Aquatics                    4.5 
 48. Fairport Area Swim Team           4.5  50. Coast Guard Blue Dolphins           4 
 51. Athens Bulldog Swim Club            3  52. Birmingham 'y' Blue Dolphins        2 
 52. YMCA of the Triangle Area Swim      2  52. Countryside YMCA                    2 
 52. Badfish Aquatics                    2  52. Highlander Aquatic Club             2 
	
  
McCauley Aquatic Center -Georgia Tech - Site License  12/12/2015 - 5:48 PM 
   2015 Speedo Winter Jr. Championships - East - 12/9/2015 to 12/12/2015    
  
 Event 26  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle 
========================================================================= 
  SC Jrs Meet: J 14:45.40  12/13/2014Sean Grieshop, Nitro Swimming-S 
                 15:15.59  NATS 2016 US Open 
                 15:37.49  JRS 2016 Summer Jrs 
                 15:37.49  NATB 2016 US Open Bonus 
                 15:46.39  JRB 2016 Sum Jrs Bonus 
 Meet Qualifying:  15:46.99 
    Name            Age Team                 Seed     Finals       Points  
========================================================================= 
  1 Taylor Delk      18 SwimAtlanta-GA   15:28.54   15:16.42         20   
    r:+0.75  25.81        53.63 (27.82) 
        1:21.70 (28.07)     1:49.70 (28.00) 
        2:17.75 (28.05)     2:45.85 (28.10) 
        3:14.03 (28.18)     3:42.30 (28.27) 
        4:10.42 (28.12)     4:38.65 (28.23) 
        5:06.92 (28.27)     5:35.08 (28.16) 
        6:03.20 (28.12)     6:31.12 (27.92) 
        6:59.13 (28.01)     7:27.11 (27.98) 
        7:54.91 (27.80)     8:22.64 (27.73) 
        8:50.56 (27.92)     9:18.34 (27.78) 
        9:46.05 (27.71)    10:13.57 (27.52) 
       10:41.16 (27.59)    11:08.71 (27.55) 
       11:36.42 (27.71)    12:04.15 (27.73) 
       12:32.01 (27.86)    12:59.72 (27.71) 
       13:27.42 (27.70)    13:55.12 (27.70) 
       14:22.80 (27.68)    14:50.18 (27.38)    15:16.42 (26.24) 
  2 T.C. Smith       16 Sarasota Tsunami 15:45.42   15:16.96         17   
    r:+0.69  25.51        52.59 (27.08) 
        1:20.06 (27.47)     1:47.79 (27.73) 
        2:15.65 (27.86)     2:43.59 (27.94) 
        3:11.61 (28.02)     3:39.53 (27.92) 
        4:07.69 (28.16)     4:35.36 (27.67) 
        5:03.08 (27.72)     5:30.82 (27.74) 
        5:58.57 (27.75)     6:26.66 (28.09) 
        6:54.82 (28.16)     7:22.90 (28.08) 
        7:51.00 (28.10)     8:18.96 (27.96) 
        8:46.88 (27.92)     9:14.80 (27.92) 
        9:42.74 (27.94)    10:10.83 (28.09) 
       10:38.92 (28.09)    11:07.10 (28.18) 
       11:35.23 (28.13)    12:03.17 (27.94) 



       12:31.43 (28.26)    12:59.40 (27.97) 
       13:27.13 (27.73)    13:55.02 (27.89) 
       14:22.97 (27.95)    14:50.63 (27.66)    15:16.96 (26.33) 
  3 Trey Freeman     15 Baylor Swim Club 15:33.35   15:19.65         16   
    r:+0.72  24.37        51.51 (27.14) 
        1:19.52 (28.01)     1:47.68 (28.16) 
        2:15.83 (28.15)     2:44.08 (28.25) 
        3:12.06 (27.98)     3:40.28 (28.22) 
        4:08.61 (28.33)     4:36.67 (28.06) 
        5:04.60 (27.93)     5:32.80 (28.20) 
        6:00.88 (28.08)     6:29.17 (28.29) 
        6:57.46 (28.29)     7:25.37 (27.91) 
        7:53.35 (27.98)     8:21.15 (27.80) 
        8:49.26 (28.11)     9:17.39 (28.13) 
        9:45.55 (28.16)    10:13.62 (28.07) 
       10:42.05 (28.43)    11:10.32 (28.27) 
       11:38.37 (28.05)    12:06.45 (28.08) 
       12:34.46 (28.01)    13:02.49 (28.03) 
       13:30.58 (28.09)    13:58.53 (27.95) 
       14:26.51 (27.98)    14:53.96 (27.45)    15:19.65 (25.69) 
  4 Clayton Forde    18 Lakeside Swim Te 15:28.93   15:21.51         15   
    r:+0.84  25.72        53.54 (27.82) 
        1:21.74 (28.20)     1:49.87 (28.13) 
        2:17.97 (28.10)     2:46.01 (28.04) 
        3:14.29 (28.28)     3:42.47 (28.18) 
        4:10.64 (28.17)     4:38.61 (27.97) 
        5:07.09 (28.48)     5:35.31 (28.22) 
        6:03.29 (27.98)     6:31.49 (28.20) 
        6:59.70 (28.21)     7:27.54 (27.84) 
        7:55.68 (28.14)     8:23.87 (28.19) 
        8:51.75 (27.88)     9:20.03 (28.28) 
        9:48.11 (28.08)    10:16.24 (28.13) 
       10:44.09 (27.85)    11:11.96 (27.87) 
       11:40.08 (28.12)    12:08.17 (28.09) 
       12:36.06 (27.89)    13:03.89 (27.83) 
       13:31.79 (27.90)    13:59.50 (27.71) 
       14:27.46 (27.96)    14:55.20 (27.74)    15:21.51 (26.31) 
  5 Spencer Lafata   17 Badger Swim Club 15:26.92   15:21.94         14   
    r:+0.82  25.87        53.74 (27.87) 
        1:21.83 (28.09)     1:49.85 (28.02) 
        2:17.85 (28.00)     2:46.20 (28.35) 
        3:14.26 (28.06)     3:42.57 (28.31) 
        4:10.81 (28.24)     4:38.70 (27.89) 
        5:06.75 (28.05)     5:34.49 (27.74) 
        6:02.25 (27.76)     6:29.84 (27.59) 
        6:57.83 (27.99)     7:25.72 (27.89) 
        7:53.72 (28.00)     8:21.76 (28.04) 
        8:49.95 (28.19)     9:18.22 (28.27) 
        9:46.48 (28.26)    10:14.87 (28.39) 
       10:42.85 (27.98)    11:10.99 (28.14) 
       11:39.27 (28.28)    12:07.50 (28.23) 
       12:35.87 (28.37)    13:04.03 (28.16) 
       13:32.21 (28.18)    14:00.45 (28.24) 
       14:28.87 (28.42)    14:56.65 (27.78)    15:21.94 (25.29) 
  6 Walker Higgins   18 Tennessee Aquati 16:00.40   15:22.30         13   
    r:+0.72  24.76        51.86 (27.10) 
        1:19.52 (27.66)     1:47.84 (28.32) 
        2:16.36 (28.52)     2:44.93 (28.57) 
        3:13.37 (28.44)     3:41.47 (28.10) 
        4:09.70 (28.23)     4:38.12 (28.42) 
        5:06.33 (28.21)     5:33.99 (27.66) 
        6:02.19 (28.20)     6:30.39 (28.20) 
        6:57.96 (27.57)     7:25.83 (27.87) 
        7:53.78 (27.95)     8:22.04 (28.26) 
        8:50.33 (28.29)     9:18.49 (28.16) 
        9:46.23 (27.74)    10:14.21 (27.98) 
       10:42.04 (27.83)    11:10.19 (28.15) 
       11:37.62 (27.43)    12:05.76 (28.14) 
       12:34.28 (28.52)    13:02.79 (28.51) 
       13:30.95 (28.16)    13:59.48 (28.53) 
       14:27.22 (27.74)    14:55.09 (27.87)    15:22.30 (27.21) 



  7 Jason Quinn      17 Lake Erie Silver 15:20.24   15:27.14         12   
    r:+0.72  25.64        53.23 (27.59) 
        1:21.03 (27.80)     1:49.22 (28.19) 
        2:17.36 (28.14)     2:45.71 (28.35) 
        3:14.14 (28.43)     3:42.43 (28.29) 
        4:10.89 (28.46)     4:39.06 (28.17) 
        5:07.31 (28.25)     5:35.79 (28.48) 
        6:04.10 (28.31)     6:32.29 (28.19) 
        7:00.68 (28.39)     7:28.89 (28.21) 
        7:57.00 (28.11)     8:25.13 (28.13) 
        8:53.44 (28.31)     9:21.57 (28.13) 
        9:49.86 (28.29)    10:18.02 (28.16) 
       10:46.15 (28.13)    11:14.23 (28.08) 
       11:42.25 (28.02)    12:10.67 (28.42) 
       12:38.78 (28.11)    13:07.22 (28.44) 
       13:35.57 (28.35)    14:03.97 (28.40) 
       14:32.20 (28.23)    15:00.32 (28.12)    15:27.14 (26.82) 
  8 Christian Imbus  16 Cincinnati Marli 15:32.74   15:27.17         11   
    r:+0.77  25.85        53.88 (28.03) 
        1:22.03 (28.15)     1:50.27 (28.24) 
        2:18.57 (28.30)     2:46.44 (27.87) 
        3:14.62 (28.18)     3:42.88 (28.26) 
        4:10.98 (28.10)     4:39.05 (28.07) 
        5:07.16 (28.11)     5:35.26 (28.10) 
        6:03.45 (28.19)     6:31.76 (28.31) 
        6:59.92 (28.16)     7:27.96 (28.04) 
        7:55.69 (27.73)     8:23.78 (28.09) 
        8:52.11 (28.33)     9:20.18 (28.07) 
        9:48.36 (28.18)    10:16.74 (28.38) 
       10:44.92 (28.18)    11:13.24 (28.32) 
       11:41.77 (28.53)    12:10.23 (28.46) 
       12:38.67 (28.44)    13:07.06 (28.39) 
       13:35.82 (28.76)    14:04.69 (28.87) 
       14:33.26 (28.57)    15:00.81 (27.55)    15:27.17 (26.36) 
  9 Skyler Cook-Wee  16 Michigan Lakesho 15:57.23L  15:28.61          9   
    r:+0.71  25.92        53.86 (27.94) 
        1:22.09 (28.23)     1:50.42 (28.33) 
        2:18.63 (28.21)     2:46.87 (28.24) 
        3:15.17 (28.30)     3:43.34 (28.17) 
        4:11.61 (28.27)     4:39.99 (28.38) 
        5:08.25 (28.26)     5:36.63 (28.38) 
        6:04.93 (28.30)     6:33.40 (28.47) 
        7:01.86 (28.46)     7:30.01 (28.15) 
        7:58.30 (28.29)     8:26.77 (28.47) 
        8:55.12 (28.35)     9:23.63 (28.51) 
        9:51.73 (28.10)    10:19.76 (28.03) 
       10:47.84 (28.08)    11:16.03 (28.19) 
       11:44.41 (28.38)    12:12.61 (28.20) 
       12:40.81 (28.20)    13:08.92 (28.11) 
       13:37.06 (28.14)    14:04.93 (27.87) 
       14:33.04 (28.11)    15:01.24 (28.20)    15:28.61 (27.37) 
 10 Will Roberts     16 Naval Academy Aq 15:43.26   15:28.90          7   
    r:+0.78  25.92        53.61 (27.69) 
        1:21.69 (28.08)     1:50.09 (28.40) 
        2:18.41 (28.32)     2:46.66 (28.25) 
        3:15.08 (28.42)     3:43.42 (28.34) 
        4:11.60 (28.18)     4:39.93 (28.33) 
        5:07.59 (27.66)     5:35.47 (27.88) 
        6:03.31 (27.84)     6:31.25 (27.94) 
        6:59.37 (28.12)     7:27.48 (28.11) 
        7:55.87 (28.39)     8:23.94 (28.07) 
        8:51.92 (27.98)     9:20.11 (28.19) 
        9:48.34 (28.23)    10:16.75 (28.41) 
       10:45.07 (28.32)    11:13.40 (28.33) 
       11:41.80 (28.40)    12:10.21 (28.41) 
       12:38.91 (28.70)    13:07.41 (28.50) 
       13:35.92 (28.51)    14:04.37 (28.45) 
       14:32.88 (28.51)    15:01.21 (28.33)    15:28.90 (27.69) 
 11 Joel Thatcher    18 Mason Manta Rays 16:08.54L  15:31.92          6   
    r:+0.81  24.66        51.96 (27.30) 
        1:20.04 (28.08)     1:48.23 (28.19) 



        2:16.31 (28.08)     2:44.76 (28.45) 
        3:13.04 (28.28)     3:41.29 (28.25) 
        4:09.73 (28.44)     4:38.35 (28.62) 
        5:06.33 (27.98)     5:34.53 (28.20) 
        6:02.83 (28.30)     6:31.12 (28.29) 
        6:59.91 (28.79)     7:28.62 (28.71) 
        7:57.11 (28.49)     8:25.63 (28.52) 
        8:54.29 (28.66)     9:22.94 (28.65) 
        9:51.11 (28.17)    10:19.73 (28.62) 
       10:48.22 (28.49)    11:16.43 (28.21) 
       11:45.02 (28.59)    12:13.77 (28.75) 
       12:42.45 (28.68)    13:11.12 (28.67) 
       13:39.78 (28.66)    14:08.62 (28.84) 
       14:37.03 (28.41)    15:05.32 (28.29)    15:31.92 (26.60) 
 12 Hayden Curley    16 Highlander Aquat 16:12.11L  15:31.94          5   
    r:+0.78  24.53        51.72 (27.19) 
        1:19.78 (28.06)     1:47.69 (27.91) 
        2:15.81 (28.12)     2:44.40 (28.59) 
        3:12.75 (28.35)     3:41.09 (28.34) 
        4:09.54 (28.45)     4:38.01 (28.47) 
        5:06.31 (28.30)     5:34.42 (28.11) 
        6:02.88 (28.46)     6:31.30 (28.42) 
        6:59.88 (28.58)     7:28.35 (28.47) 
        7:56.94 (28.59)     8:25.58 (28.64) 
        8:54.23 (28.65)     9:22.79 (28.56) 
        9:51.06 (28.27)    10:19.64 (28.58) 
       10:48.22 (28.58)    11:16.56 (28.34) 
       11:45.21 (28.65)    12:13.81 (28.60) 
       12:42.41 (28.60)    13:11.08 (28.67) 
       13:39.81 (28.73)    14:08.47 (28.66) 
       14:36.95 (28.48)    15:05.42 (28.47)    15:31.94 (26.52) 
 13 Eric Geunes      17 Gator Swim Club- 15:43.38   15:35.38          4   
    r:+0.71  25.86        53.84 (27.98) 
        1:22.23 (28.39)     1:50.56 (28.33) 
        2:19.01 (28.45)     2:47.55 (28.54) 
        3:16.13 (28.58)     3:44.80 (28.67) 
        4:13.31 (28.51)     4:41.89 (28.58) 
        5:10.40 (28.51)     5:39.18 (28.78) 
        6:07.99 (28.81)     6:36.60 (28.61) 
        7:05.26 (28.66)     7:34.12 (28.86) 
        8:02.73 (28.61)     8:31.18 (28.45) 
        8:59.68 (28.50)     9:28.25 (28.57) 
        9:56.78 (28.53)    10:25.20 (28.42) 
       10:53.64 (28.44)    11:21.94 (28.30) 
       11:50.46 (28.52)    12:18.86 (28.40) 
       12:47.34 (28.48)    13:16.02 (28.68) 
       13:44.39 (28.37)    14:12.91 (28.52) 
       14:41.03 (28.12)    15:08.79 (27.76)    15:35.38 (26.59) 
 14 Graham Barrett   17 South Shore YMCA 15:24.80   15:35.91          3   
    r:+0.77  25.35        53.04 (27.69) 
        1:20.98 (27.94)     1:48.95 (27.97) 
        2:17.47 (28.52)     2:45.67 (28.20) 
        3:14.00 (28.33)     3:42.22 (28.22) 
        4:10.59 (28.37)     4:38.71 (28.12) 
        5:07.33 (28.62)     5:35.37 (28.04) 
        6:03.57 (28.20)     6:31.78 (28.21) 
        7:00.04 (28.26)     7:28.52 (28.48) 
        7:56.82 (28.30)     8:25.45 (28.63) 
        8:53.83 (28.38)     9:22.23 (28.40) 
        9:50.57 (28.34)    10:19.05 (28.48) 
       10:47.74 (28.69)    11:16.37 (28.63) 
       11:44.47 (28.10)    12:13.46 (28.99) 
       12:42.50 (29.04)    13:11.51 (29.01) 
       13:40.44 (28.93)    14:09.56 (29.12) 
       14:38.86 (29.30)    15:08.02 (29.16)    15:35.91 (27.89) 
 15 Kai Wisner       16 Victor Swim Club  8:32.98L  15:37.08          2   
    r:+0.89  25.95        54.11 (28.16) 
        1:22.46 (28.35)     1:50.94 (28.48) 
        2:19.48 (28.54)     2:47.90 (28.42) 
        3:16.48 (28.58)     3:44.76 (28.28) 
        4:12.89 (28.13)     4:41.15 (28.26) 



        5:09.46 (28.31)     5:37.73 (28.27) 
        6:06.33 (28.60)     6:34.79 (28.46) 
        7:03.44 (28.65)     7:32.04 (28.60) 
        8:00.50 (28.46)     8:29.22 (28.72) 
        8:58.00 (28.78)     9:26.58 (28.58) 
        9:55.22 (28.64)    10:23.77 (28.55) 
       10:52.38 (28.61)    11:20.91 (28.53) 
       11:49.62 (28.71)    12:18.42 (28.80) 
       12:46.94 (28.52)    13:15.59 (28.65) 
       13:44.15 (28.56)    14:12.46 (28.31) 
       14:41.12 (28.66)    15:09.56 (28.44)    15:37.08 (27.52) 
 16 Jack Scanlon     16 T2 Aquatics-FL   16:34.58L  15:37.86          1   
    r:+0.72  25.66        53.62 (27.96) 
        1:22.26 (28.64)     1:50.78 (28.52) 
        2:19.11 (28.33)     2:47.72 (28.61) 
        3:16.22 (28.50)     3:44.83 (28.61) 
        4:13.43 (28.60)     4:41.89 (28.46) 
        5:10.61 (28.72)     5:39.27 (28.66) 
        6:07.87 (28.60)     6:36.42 (28.55) 
        7:04.94 (28.52)     7:33.57 (28.63) 
        8:02.25 (28.68)     8:30.93 (28.68) 
        8:59.39 (28.46)     9:27.82 (28.43) 
        9:56.40 (28.58)    10:24.82 (28.42) 
       10:53.29 (28.47)    11:21.64 (28.35) 
       11:50.29 (28.65)    12:18.82 (28.53) 
       12:47.46 (28.64)    13:16.05 (28.59) 
       13:44.64 (28.59)    14:13.25 (28.61) 
       14:41.82 (28.57)    15:10.36 (28.54)    15:37.86 (27.50) 
 17 Jeffrey Durmer   16 Dynamo Swim Club 15:32.50   15:39.47         
    r:+0.73  25.47        53.26 (27.79) 
        1:21.61 (28.35)     1:50.01 (28.40) 
        2:18.55 (28.54)     2:47.24 (28.69) 
        3:15.78 (28.54)     3:44.33 (28.55) 
        4:13.03 (28.70)     4:41.67 (28.64) 
        5:10.41 (28.74)     5:38.96 (28.55) 
        6:07.59 (28.63)     6:36.19 (28.60) 
        7:04.76 (28.57)     7:33.57 (28.81) 
        8:02.46 (28.89)     8:31.10 (28.64) 
        8:59.53 (28.43)     9:28.24 (28.71) 
        9:56.78 (28.54)    10:25.61 (28.83) 
       10:54.16 (28.55)    11:22.73 (28.57) 
       11:51.39 (28.66)    12:20.10 (28.71) 
       12:48.67 (28.57)    13:17.48 (28.81) 
       13:46.45 (28.97)    14:15.23 (28.78) 
       14:43.68 (28.45)    15:12.06 (28.38)    15:39.47 (27.41) 
 18 Ryan Waters      16 Somerset Valley- 16:13.42L  15:40.77         
    r:+0.81  25.80        53.83 (28.03) 
        1:22.17 (28.34)     1:51.05 (28.88) 
        2:20.20 (29.15)     2:48.49 (28.29) 
        3:16.91 (28.42)     3:45.49 (28.58) 
        4:14.10 (28.61)     4:42.84 (28.74) 
        5:11.41 (28.57)     5:40.30 (28.89) 
        6:09.07 (28.77)     6:37.89 (28.82) 
        7:06.41 (28.52)     7:35.11 (28.70) 
        8:03.65 (28.54)     8:32.41 (28.76) 
        9:01.19 (28.78)     9:29.62 (28.43) 
        9:58.14 (28.52)    10:26.59 (28.45) 
       10:54.53 (27.94)    11:23.16 (28.63) 
       11:51.49 (28.33)    12:20.46 (28.97) 
       12:49.00 (28.54)    13:18.35 (29.35) 
       13:46.90 (28.55)    14:15.97 (29.07) 
       14:44.38 (28.41)    15:13.14 (28.76)    15:40.77 (27.63) 
 19 Ian Bidwell      18 Badger Swim Club  9:25.10   15:44.36         
    r:+0.79  26.01        53.75 (27.74) 
        1:21.95 (28.20)     1:50.09 (28.14) 
        2:18.48 (28.39)     2:46.85 (28.37) 
        3:15.28 (28.43)     3:43.99 (28.71) 
        4:12.62 (28.63)     4:41.22 (28.60) 
        5:09.73 (28.51)     5:38.68 (28.95) 
        6:07.45 (28.77)     6:36.11 (28.66) 
        7:05.02 (28.91)     7:34.13 (29.11) 



        8:03.17 (29.04)     8:32.10 (28.93) 
        9:01.18 (29.08)     9:30.22 (29.04) 
        9:59.12 (28.90)    10:28.01 (28.89) 
       10:57.01 (29.00)    11:25.94 (28.93) 
       11:55.10 (29.16)    12:24.16 (29.06) 
       12:53.24 (29.08)    13:22.14 (28.90) 
       13:51.24 (29.10)    14:20.27 (29.03) 
       14:48.64 (28.37)    15:17.11 (28.47)    15:44.36 (27.25) 
 20 Kieran Smith     15 Ridgefield Aquat 16:30.98L  15:45.51         
    r:+0.72  25.99        54.22 (28.23) 
        1:22.88 (28.66)     1:51.50 (28.62) 
        2:20.36 (28.86)     2:48.94 (28.58) 
        3:17.62 (28.68)     3:46.53 (28.91) 
        4:15.40 (28.87)     4:44.43 (29.03) 
        5:13.13 (28.70)     5:41.93 (28.80) 
        6:10.89 (28.96)     6:39.83 (28.94) 
        7:08.82 (28.99)     7:37.69 (28.87) 
        8:06.38 (28.69)     8:35.07 (28.69) 
        9:03.81 (28.74)     9:32.45 (28.64) 
       10:01.12 (28.67)    10:29.99 (28.87) 
       10:58.66 (28.67)    11:27.44 (28.78) 
       11:56.16 (28.72)    12:25.05 (28.89) 
       12:53.86 (28.81)    13:22.76 (28.90) 
       13:51.52 (28.76)    14:20.35 (28.83) 
       14:48.90 (28.55)    15:17.64 (28.74)    15:45.51 (27.87) 
 21 Brendan Driscol  15 Tampa Bay  Aquat  8:32.21L  15:47.01         
    r:+0.79  26.67        56.08 (29.41) 
        1:25.62 (29.54)     1:54.66 (29.04) 
        2:23.95 (29.29)     2:53.01 (29.06) 
        3:22.26 (29.25)     3:51.45 (29.19) 
        4:20.61 (29.16)     4:49.90 (29.29) 
        5:18.57 (28.67)     5:47.45 (28.88) 
        6:16.44 (28.99)     6:45.44 (29.00) 
        7:14.60 (29.16)     7:43.79 (29.19) 
        8:12.80 (29.01)     8:41.90 (29.10) 
        9:10.49 (28.59)     9:39.20 (28.71) 
       10:07.40 (28.20)    10:36.21 (28.81) 
       11:04.89 (28.68)    11:33.33 (28.44) 
       12:01.78 (28.45)    12:29.56 (27.78) 
       12:58.32 (28.76)    13:26.94 (28.62) 
       13:55.39 (28.45)    14:23.68 (28.29) 
       14:51.88 (28.20)    15:20.18 (28.30)    15:47.01 (26.83) 
 22 Brandon Chason   18 Area Tallahassee  9:25.24   15:48.77         
    r:+0.82  26.26        54.71 (28.45) 
        1:23.42 (28.71)     1:52.24 (28.82) 
        2:21.26 (29.02)     2:50.18 (28.92) 
        3:18.95 (28.77)     3:47.97 (29.02) 
        4:17.08 (29.11)     4:46.22 (29.14) 
        5:14.90 (28.68)     5:43.70 (28.80) 
        6:12.33 (28.63)     6:40.89 (28.56) 
        7:09.59 (28.70)     7:38.11 (28.52) 
        8:06.87 (28.76)     8:35.54 (28.67) 
        9:04.43 (28.89)     9:33.48 (29.05) 
       10:02.38 (28.90)    10:31.33 (28.95) 
       10:59.98 (28.65)    11:28.83 (28.85) 
       11:57.72 (28.89)    12:26.36 (28.64) 
       12:55.27 (28.91)    13:24.19 (28.92) 
       13:53.30 (29.11)    14:22.10 (28.80) 
       14:51.22 (29.12)    15:20.44 (29.22)    15:48.77 (28.33) 
 23 Brennan Day      18 Aiken-Augusta Sw 15:38.07   15:49.40         
    r:+0.77  25.89        53.92 (28.03) 
        1:22.22 (28.30)     1:50.45 (28.23) 
        2:18.80 (28.35)     2:47.11 (28.31) 
        3:15.49 (28.38)     3:43.89 (28.40) 
        4:12.36 (28.47)     4:40.72 (28.36) 
        5:09.07 (28.35)     5:37.46 (28.39) 
        6:06.20 (28.74)     6:34.67 (28.47) 
        7:03.46 (28.79)     7:32.30 (28.84) 
        8:00.92 (28.62)     8:29.77 (28.85) 
        8:58.63 (28.86)     9:27.58 (28.95) 
        9:56.40 (28.82)    10:25.42 (29.02) 



       10:54.83 (29.41)    11:23.97 (29.14) 
       11:53.65 (29.68)    12:23.16 (29.51) 
       12:52.72 (29.56)    13:22.31 (29.59) 
       13:52.05 (29.74)    14:21.37 (29.32) 
       14:50.99 (29.62)    15:20.66 (29.67)    15:49.40 (28.74) 
 24 Kevin Miller     17 Swim Ithaca-NI    9:20.88   15:49.48         
    r:+0.75  25.91        53.71 (27.80) 
        1:22.42 (28.71)     1:51.13 (28.71) 
        2:20.16 (29.03)     2:48.97 (28.81) 
        3:17.90 (28.93)     3:46.20 (28.30) 
        4:14.80 (28.60)     4:43.13 (28.33) 
        5:11.99 (28.86)     5:40.68 (28.69) 
        6:09.39 (28.71)     6:38.31 (28.92) 
        7:07.26 (28.95)     7:36.11 (28.85) 
        8:04.84 (28.73)     8:33.65 (28.81) 
        9:03.11 (29.46)     9:32.29 (29.18) 
       10:01.34 (29.05)    10:30.71 (29.37) 
       11:00.17 (29.46)    11:29.67 (29.50) 
       11:59.06 (29.39)    12:28.05 (28.99) 
       12:56.69 (28.64)    13:25.86 (29.17) 
       13:54.69 (28.83)    14:23.89 (29.20) 
       14:53.41 (29.52)    15:22.08 (28.67)    15:49.48 (27.40) 
 25 Will Barao       14 Bluefish Swim Cl 15:43.61   15:51.01         
    r:+0.78  25.46        52.78 (27.32) 
        1:20.57 (27.79)     1:48.74 (28.17) 
        2:16.78 (28.04)     2:45.06 (28.28) 
        3:13.61 (28.55)     3:42.05 (28.44) 
        4:10.83 (28.78)     4:39.91 (29.08) 
        5:08.69 (28.78)     5:37.77 (29.08) 
        6:06.88 (29.11)     6:36.01 (29.13) 
        7:05.33 (29.32)     7:34.29 (28.96) 
        8:03.45 (29.16)     8:32.83 (29.38) 
        9:01.87 (29.04)     9:31.33 (29.46) 
       10:00.53 (29.20)    10:30.14 (29.61) 
       10:59.61 (29.47)    11:29.30 (29.69) 
       11:58.69 (29.39)    12:28.22 (29.53) 
       12:58.08 (29.86)    13:27.04 (28.96) 
       13:56.43 (29.39)    14:25.69 (29.26) 
       14:54.38 (28.69)    15:23.03 (28.65)    15:51.01 (27.98) 
 26 Roman Horoszews  18 Peddie Aquatic A 15:39.79   15:51.76         
    r:+0.71  24.55        51.83 (27.28) 
        1:20.01 (28.18)     1:48.23 (28.22) 
        2:16.75 (28.52)     2:45.43 (28.68) 
        3:14.19 (28.76)     3:42.77 (28.58) 
        4:11.36 (28.59)     4:40.31 (28.95) 
        5:08.98 (28.67)     5:37.95 (28.97) 
        6:07.02 (29.07)     6:35.89 (28.87) 
        7:05.13 (29.24)     7:34.23 (29.10) 
        8:03.54 (29.31)     8:33.14 (29.60) 
        9:02.58 (29.44)     9:31.79 (29.21) 
       10:01.29 (29.50)    10:31.01 (29.72) 
       11:00.87 (29.86)    11:30.08 (29.21) 
       11:59.24 (29.16)    12:28.11 (28.87) 
       12:57.62 (29.51)    13:27.27 (29.65) 
       13:57.06 (29.79)    14:25.90 (28.84) 
       14:55.47 (29.57)    15:24.47 (29.00)    15:51.76 (27.29) 
 26 Alex Ballard     15 Dynamo Swim Club 16:02.62   15:51.76         
    r:+0.75  25.38        53.32 (27.94) 
        1:21.78 (28.46)     1:50.15 (28.37) 
        2:18.64 (28.49)     2:46.95 (28.31) 
        3:15.45 (28.50)     3:44.00 (28.55) 
        4:12.47 (28.47)     4:41.03 (28.56) 
        5:09.40 (28.37)     5:37.98 (28.58) 
        6:06.86 (28.88)     6:35.61 (28.75) 
        7:04.42 (28.81)     7:33.33 (28.91) 
        8:02.94 (29.61)     8:32.39 (29.45) 
        9:01.82 (29.43)     9:31.34 (29.52) 
       10:00.80 (29.46)    10:30.11 (29.31) 
       10:59.42 (29.31)    11:28.76 (29.34) 
       11:58.20 (29.44)    12:27.49 (29.29) 
       12:56.91 (29.42)    13:26.62 (29.71) 



       13:56.40 (29.78)    14:25.69 (29.29) 
       14:55.13 (29.44)    15:24.17 (29.04)    15:51.76 (27.59) 
 28 Aaron Glas       17 Asphalt Green Un 16:11.39L  15:51.79         
    r:+0.68  26.21        54.34 (28.13) 
        1:22.73 (28.39)     1:51.56 (28.83) 
        2:20.54 (28.98)     2:49.84 (29.30) 
        3:18.70 (28.86)     3:47.85 (29.15) 
        4:16.91 (29.06)     4:46.01 (29.10) 
        5:15.20 (29.19)     5:44.03 (28.83) 
        6:13.10 (29.07)     6:42.03 (28.93) 
        7:10.80 (28.77)     7:39.85 (29.05) 
        8:09.08 (29.23)     8:38.04 (28.96) 
        9:07.01 (28.97)     9:36.00 (28.99) 
       10:04.88 (28.88)    10:33.86 (28.98) 
       11:02.41 (28.55)    11:31.41 (29.00) 
       12:00.34 (28.93)    12:29.32 (28.98) 
       12:58.31 (28.99)    13:27.39 (29.08) 
       13:56.75 (29.36)    14:25.98 (29.23) 
       14:55.13 (29.15)    15:24.01 (28.88)    15:51.79 (27.78) 
 29 Jac Cortright    18 NOVA of Virginia 15:49.71   15:51.87         
    r:+0.72  25.62        54.03 (28.41) 
        1:22.51 (28.48)     1:51.11 (28.60) 
        2:19.82 (28.71)     2:48.52 (28.70) 
        3:16.94 (28.42)     3:45.36 (28.42) 
        4:13.80 (28.44)     4:42.47 (28.67) 
        5:11.04 (28.57)     5:39.72 (28.68) 
        6:08.39 (28.67)     6:37.35 (28.96) 
        7:06.10 (28.75)     7:35.02 (28.92) 
        8:04.32 (29.30)     8:33.37 (29.05) 
        9:02.69 (29.32)     9:32.00 (29.31) 
       10:00.84 (28.84)    10:29.75 (28.91) 
       10:59.15 (29.40)    11:28.58 (29.43) 
       11:57.53 (28.95)    12:26.93 (29.40) 
       12:56.54 (29.61)    13:25.99 (29.45) 
       13:55.73 (29.74)    14:25.23 (29.50) 
       14:54.74 (29.51)    15:23.81 (29.07)    15:51.87 (28.06) 
 30 Charlie Swanson  17 NOVA of Virginia  9:08.90   15:52.76         
    r:+0.94  26.12        54.27 (28.15) 
        1:23.13 (28.86)     1:52.87 (29.74) 
        2:22.65 (29.78)     2:51.82 (29.17) 
        3:21.53 (29.71)     3:51.02 (29.49) 
        4:20.77 (29.75)     4:50.33 (29.56) 
        5:19.45 (29.12)     5:48.49 (29.04) 
        6:17.83 (29.34)     6:47.18 (29.35) 
        7:16.54 (29.36)     7:45.81 (29.27) 
        8:15.28 (29.47)     8:44.37 (29.09) 
        9:13.53 (29.16)     9:42.28 (28.75) 
       10:11.41 (29.13)    10:40.54 (29.13) 
       11:09.63 (29.09)    11:38.52 (28.89) 
       12:07.02 (28.50)    12:35.84 (28.82) 
       13:04.31 (28.47)    13:32.88 (28.57) 
       14:01.50 (28.62)    14:30.02 (28.52) 
       14:58.29 (28.27)    15:26.18 (27.89)    15:52.76 (26.58) 
 31 Matt Daniel      18 Five Star Swim C 15:34.55   15:54.05         
    r:+0.74  26.06        54.80 (28.74) 
        1:23.77 (28.97)     1:53.04 (29.27) 
        2:21.90 (28.86)     2:50.91 (29.01) 
        3:19.64 (28.73)     3:48.67 (29.03) 
        4:17.57 (28.90)     4:46.43 (28.86) 
        5:15.21 (28.78)     5:44.14 (28.93) 
        6:13.08 (28.94)     6:42.12 (29.04) 
        7:11.09 (28.97)     7:40.34 (29.25) 
        8:09.46 (29.12)     8:38.76 (29.30) 
        9:07.91 (29.15)     9:36.82 (28.91) 
       10:05.82 (29.00)    10:35.23 (29.41) 
       11:04.47 (29.24)    11:33.31 (28.84) 
       12:02.41 (29.10)    12:31.75 (29.34) 
       13:00.78 (29.03)    13:29.95 (29.17) 
       13:59.10 (29.15)    14:28.48 (29.38) 
       14:57.61 (29.13)    15:26.19 (28.58)    15:54.05 (27.86) 
 32 Kristian Hansen  16 Upper Valley Aqu  8:33.65L  15:56.18         



    r:+0.74  26.46        54.93 (28.47) 
        1:23.36 (28.43)     1:51.79 (28.43) 
        2:20.28 (28.49)     2:48.67 (28.39) 
        3:17.28 (28.61)     3:45.74 (28.46) 
        4:14.39 (28.65)     4:43.23 (28.84) 
        5:12.05 (28.82)     5:41.00 (28.95) 
        6:10.03 (29.03)     6:39.05 (29.02) 
        7:08.14 (29.09)     7:37.32 (29.18) 
        8:06.60 (29.28)     8:35.78 (29.18) 
        9:04.86 (29.08)     9:34.28 (29.42) 
       10:03.28 (29.00)    10:32.43 (29.15) 
       11:01.81 (29.38)    11:31.53 (29.72) 
       12:00.72 (29.19)    12:29.87 (29.15) 
       12:59.31 (29.44)    13:28.85 (29.54) 
       13:58.73 (29.88)    14:28.54 (29.81) 
       14:58.31 (29.77)    15:27.99 (29.68)    15:56.18 (28.19) 
 33 Wyatt Harrison   17 Birmingham Swim- 15:28.74   15:57.12         
    r:+0.71  26.07        53.82 (27.75) 
        1:22.19 (28.37)     1:50.75 (28.56) 
        2:19.41 (28.66)     2:47.97 (28.56) 
        3:16.66 (28.69)     3:45.58 (28.92) 
        4:14.49 (28.91)     4:43.47 (28.98) 
        5:12.59 (29.12)     5:41.69 (29.10) 
        6:10.92 (29.23)     6:40.09 (29.17) 
        7:09.29 (29.20)     7:38.48 (29.19) 
        8:07.51 (29.03)     8:36.92 (29.41) 
        9:06.20 (29.28)     9:35.65 (29.45) 
       10:05.10 (29.45)    10:34.62 (29.52) 
       11:04.09 (29.47)    11:33.47 (29.38) 
       12:02.71 (29.24)    12:31.97 (29.26) 
       13:01.39 (29.42)    13:31.02 (29.63) 
       14:00.64 (29.62)    14:29.91 (29.27) 
       14:59.21 (29.30)    15:28.45 (29.24)    15:57.12 (28.67) 
 34 Stas VanGendere  16 Swim Florida-FL   9:23.40   16:00.06         
    r:+0.86  26.10        54.89 (28.79) 
        1:23.84 (28.95)     1:53.00 (29.16) 
        2:22.19 (29.19)     2:51.65 (29.46) 
        3:20.70 (29.05)     3:50.19 (29.49) 
        4:19.60 (29.41)     4:49.08 (29.48) 
        5:18.78 (29.70)     5:47.94 (29.16) 
        6:17.57 (29.63)     6:46.84 (29.27) 
        7:16.33 (29.49)     7:46.06 (29.73) 
        8:15.83 (29.77)     8:45.04 (29.21) 
        9:13.84 (28.80)     9:42.80 (28.96) 
       10:11.81 (29.01)    10:40.91 (29.10) 
       11:10.22 (29.31)    11:39.10 (28.88) 
       12:08.34 (29.24)    12:37.89 (29.55) 
       13:07.12 (29.23)    13:36.41 (29.29) 
       14:05.66 (29.25)    14:34.86 (29.20) 
       15:04.11 (29.25)    15:33.29 (29.18)    16:00.06 (26.77) 
 35 Connor Lamastra  17 Dynamo Swim Club 16:30.23L  16:00.09         
    r:+0.80  25.80        54.27 (28.47) 
        1:23.07 (28.80)     1:52.54 (29.47) 
        2:21.74 (29.20)     2:50.96 (29.22) 
        3:20.59 (29.63)     3:50.18 (29.59) 
        4:19.91 (29.73)     4:49.28 (29.37) 
        5:18.67 (29.39)     5:48.33 (29.66) 
        6:17.75 (29.42)     6:47.39 (29.64) 
        7:16.65 (29.26)     7:46.18 (29.53) 
        8:15.40 (29.22)     8:45.55 (30.15) 
        9:15.12 (29.57)     9:44.42 (29.30) 
       10:13.50 (29.08)    10:43.13 (29.63) 
       11:12.44 (29.31)    11:41.42 (28.98) 
       12:09.90 (28.48)    12:39.32 (29.42) 
       13:08.38 (29.06)    13:37.07 (28.69) 
       14:06.18 (29.11)    14:34.97 (28.79) 
       15:03.89 (28.92)    15:32.49 (28.60)    16:00.09 (27.60) 
 36 Nicholas Palmer  16 Southern Crescen  8:30.84L  16:00.65         
    r:+0.80  25.11        52.36 (27.25) 
        1:20.12 (27.76)     1:48.31 (28.19) 
        2:16.59 (28.28)     2:45.09 (28.50) 



        3:13.68 (28.59)     3:42.51 (28.83) 
        4:11.36 (28.85)     4:40.75 (29.39) 
        5:09.80 (29.05)     5:39.07 (29.27) 
        6:07.88 (28.81)     6:36.93 (29.05) 
        7:06.31 (29.38)     7:35.77 (29.46) 
        8:05.21 (29.44)     8:34.89 (29.68) 
        9:04.38 (29.49)     9:34.36 (29.98) 
       10:03.94 (29.58)    10:33.73 (29.79) 
       11:03.82 (30.09)    11:34.11 (30.29) 
       12:04.16 (30.05)    12:34.18 (30.02) 
       13:04.26 (30.08)    13:34.36 (30.10) 
       14:04.25 (29.89)    14:33.77 (29.52) 
       15:03.46 (29.69)    15:32.68 (29.22)    16:00.65 (27.97) 
 37 Paolo Sunyak     16 T2 Aquatics-FL    8:33.75L  16:02.18         
    r:+0.76  24.81        52.29 (27.48) 
        1:20.29 (28.00)     1:48.77 (28.48) 
        2:17.41 (28.64)     2:46.29 (28.88) 
        3:15.13 (28.84)     3:44.05 (28.92) 
        4:13.36 (29.31)     4:42.59 (29.23) 
        5:11.45 (28.86)     5:40.58 (29.13) 
        6:09.87 (29.29)     6:39.09 (29.22) 
        7:08.57 (29.48)     7:37.95 (29.38) 
        8:07.76 (29.81)     8:37.35 (29.59) 
        9:06.94 (29.59)     9:36.59 (29.65) 
       10:06.08 (29.49)    10:35.84 (29.76) 
       11:05.65 (29.81)    11:35.27 (29.62) 
       12:05.20 (29.93)    12:35.11 (29.91) 
       13:04.82 (29.71)    13:34.72 (29.90) 
       14:04.49 (29.77)    14:34.13 (29.64) 
       15:03.99 (29.86)    15:33.78 (29.79)    16:02.18 (28.40) 
 38 Eric Wong        17 Scarlet Aquatics 16:26.18L  16:05.40         
    r:+0.73  26.05        54.43 (28.38) 
        1:23.24 (28.81)     1:52.38 (29.14) 
        2:21.63 (29.25)     2:50.71 (29.08) 
        3:19.90 (29.19)     3:49.26 (29.36) 
        4:18.32 (29.06)     4:47.67 (29.35) 
        5:16.77 (29.10)     5:46.04 (29.27) 
        6:15.20 (29.16)     6:44.23 (29.03) 
        7:13.50 (29.27)     7:42.90 (29.40) 
        8:12.19 (29.29)     8:41.75 (29.56) 
        9:11.22 (29.47)     9:41.09 (29.87) 
       10:10.94 (29.85)    10:40.28 (29.34) 
       11:09.62 (29.34)    11:38.81 (29.19) 
       12:08.23 (29.42)    12:38.03 (29.80) 
       13:07.96 (29.93)    13:37.64 (29.68) 
       14:07.33 (29.69)    14:37.29 (29.96) 
       15:07.27 (29.98)    15:36.91 (29.64)    16:05.40 (28.49) 
 39 Matthew Dinunzi  18 Jewish Community 15:59.02   16:10.59         
    r:+0.75  25.39        53.63 (28.24) 
        1:22.16 (28.53)     1:50.97 (28.81) 
        2:19.67 (28.70)     2:48.74 (29.07) 
        3:17.56 (28.82)     3:46.64 (29.08) 
        4:15.91 (29.27)     4:45.70 (29.79) 
        5:15.67 (29.97)     5:45.45 (29.78) 
        6:15.13 (29.68)     6:44.91 (29.78) 
        7:14.84 (29.93)     7:44.66 (29.82) 
        8:14.74 (30.08)     8:44.68 (29.94) 
        9:14.33 (29.65)     9:43.92 (29.59) 
       10:13.46 (29.54)    10:43.03 (29.57) 
       11:12.90 (29.87)    11:42.61 (29.71) 
       12:12.60 (29.99)    12:42.49 (29.89) 
       13:12.31 (29.82)    13:41.92 (29.61) 
       14:11.92 (30.00)    14:41.75 (29.83) 
       15:11.56 (29.81)    15:41.70 (30.14)    16:10.59 (28.89) 
 40 Daniel Brothers  16 SwimAtlanta-GA    9:24.81   16:17.36         
    r:+0.64  25.45        53.30 (27.85) 
        1:21.91 (28.61)     1:50.84 (28.93) 
        2:19.96 (29.12)     2:48.87 (28.91) 
        3:18.18 (29.31)     3:47.45 (29.27) 
        4:16.50 (29.05)     4:45.63 (29.13) 
        5:14.70 (29.07)     5:43.98 (29.28) 



        6:13.67 (29.69)     6:42.94 (29.27) 
        7:13.27 (30.33)     7:42.41 (29.14) 
        8:12.27 (29.86)     8:42.30 (30.03) 
        9:12.76 (30.46)     9:42.60 (29.84) 
       10:13.15 (30.55)    10:43.36 (30.21) 
       11:13.93 (30.57)    11:43.09 (29.16) 
       12:14.04 (30.95)    12:44.55 (30.51) 
       13:15.13 (30.58)    13:46.07 (30.94) 
       14:16.97 (30.90)    14:47.32 (30.35) 
       15:17.66 (30.34)    15:47.87 (30.21)    16:17.36 (29.49) 
 41 Brandon Christi  17 West Florida Lig 15:56.15   16:24.61         
    r:+0.68  25.57        53.72 (28.15) 
        1:22.67 (28.95)     1:51.92 (29.25) 
        2:21.27 (29.35)     2:50.69 (29.42) 
        3:20.48 (29.79)     3:50.18 (29.70) 
        4:19.89 (29.71)     4:49.74 (29.85) 
        5:19.80 (30.06)     5:49.59 (29.79) 
        6:19.39 (29.80)     6:49.47 (30.08) 
        7:19.73 (30.26)     7:50.11 (30.38) 
        8:20.56 (30.45)     8:51.18 (30.62) 
        9:21.91 (30.73)     9:52.25 (30.34) 
       10:22.92 (30.67)    10:53.06 (30.14) 
       11:23.49 (30.43)    11:54.09 (30.60) 
       12:24.22 (30.13)    12:54.52 (30.30) 
       13:24.83 (30.31)    13:55.14 (30.31) 
       14:25.28 (30.14)    14:55.69 (30.41) 
       15:25.77 (30.08)    15:55.31 (29.54)    16:24.61 (29.30) 
